Ref.! Gamcei ot fcatiowfus 156 GALGOTIAS UNIVERSITY

Dated: 16.05.2025

NOTIFICATION

SEE Non-Theory (Practical/Lab) for Regular Batches (Even Semester) — May-June 2025

It is informed that SEE of Non-Theory Courses for Regular Batches (Even Semester) will be conducted
from 28 May 2025. Examination will be conducted on campus in offline mode at school level. The
date sheet of Non-Theory courses to be displayed on University website and LMS by the respective

school.

Students are directed to adhere to the datesheet and for any queries may contact Examination

Coordinator of the School (list attached as annexure 1) / Course Faculty member.

This is notified with the approval of the competent authority of the University.




List of Exam Coordinators

Annexure -1

S.No. School/Department Name Exam Coordinators Mobile No. Email-1D
1 School of Basic Sciences (SBS) Dr. Ranjeet Kumar 8826183340 ranjest.kumar@g aigmiasur!ivfnity.gdu,iij
| of Biological & Li i ; .
2 (Ssc:fso) orvlologica ifelsaiences Dr. Ajay Kumar 9074213612 alaykumar@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
| I .
3 fscgt?/IOS)Of gl by Dr. Ananta Srivastava 9560823738 ananta.shrivastava@galgotiasunivarsity. edu.in
4 Galgotias Polytechnic Mr. Rashid khan 8218691377 rashid.khan@®galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
. Dr. Dilbag Singh 9138525110 dilbag@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
2 S e T Dr. Krishna Kumar 7398246753 krishnakumar@ galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
6 Department of Civil Engineering Dr. Shailja 7905412820 shaija@galgotiasuniversity. edu.in
. . . examcell.scse@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
School of Computing Science & Dr. Adity K. Saxena 9140570197 : 2 -
7 . . i aditya.saxena® galgotiasuniversity. edu.in;
Engineering Dr. R. Indrakumari 9789547978 = = N - N N
indrakumari@galgotiasuniversitv.edu.in
h Applications &
School of Computer Applications & |, |0\ ingh Chauhan 8527034444 alok.chauhan@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Technology
Department of Electrical,
8 Electronics & Communication Dr. RV S Bhadauria 9899752516 rohit.bhadauria@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Engineering
D t of Mechanical H
9 ep.artm.en ° chanica Mr. Kuldeep Narwat 8860396376 kuldegp.narwat @ galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Engineering
10 School of Architecture Mr. Ameed Inam 9718052091 ameead.inam@galsotiasuniversity.edu.in
Dr. Shweta Kulshrestha 8882745493 shweta.kulshrestha @ealgotiasuniversity.edu.in;
11 School of Business Dr. Alka Agnihotri 9560391088 alka.agnihotri@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in:
Dr. Avdhesh Kumar Yadav 9990050210 avdhesh.vadav@ealsotiasuniversitv.edu.in
12 School of Finance & Commerce Ms. Vaishali Joshi 9718051228 /8178936350  |Vaishali.joshif@galgetiasuniversity.edu.in
13 School of Hospitality & Tourism Ms. Jyoti 9818332503 yoti@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
14 School of Law Mr. Chandrashekhar 7055049221 chandrashekhar@galgotiasuniversity. edu.in
Depart f Medi
L m?nt'o ed'? . Dr. Tasha Singh 8860383326 tasha.singh@ galpotiasuniversity. edu.in
Communication Studies
15
Dy ent of H ities & Soci
(-%partm jumanifies ZISoFial Dr. Shabana Azami 8506929697 shabana.azaml@galgatiasuniversity.edu.in
Sciences
16 School of Pharmacy Dr. Shaweta Sharma 9068978444 shawetasharma@galgatiasuniversity.edu.in
gha.yadav@galgoti iversity.edu.|
Dr. Narendra Kumar (BPT) 8447767591 me gha.yadav@galgotiasunivetsity.cdu.in
. narendrakurnar @galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Dr. Sanghamitra Jena 9776961858 Per e A 3 . 5
:ang_hzm!t_raI;npa{&)pglannacl|m\_u=_r5!fv edu.in
Ms. Sonam Kumari {CVT) 7631822445 sonamkumari@ galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
17 School of Allied Health Sciences
Mr Silvester Savari (MLT} 9597518929 savari.silvester@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
Ms. Vidushi Gupta (OPT) 9871659016 vidushi.pupta@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
18 School of Nursing Deepika Bajwan 9711087407 deepika.bajwan@galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
19 School of Education Dr. [shrat Naaz 9999056271 ishrat.naaz @galgotiasuniversity.edu.in
20 School of Life Long Learning Mr. Chetan 8750913875 chetan kumar@galgotiasuniversity. édu.in
21 School of Design Dr. Swati Bhardwaj 9810839387 swati@gkftii,com
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